NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT
PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON
RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF NORTH BEACH
WATER DISTRICT, PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON, APPROVING
OFFICE MANAGER PAY SCALE FOR 2022

WHEREAS, the North Beach Water District (District) maintains a structured wage/salary step
rate for each position, except the general manger, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners (Board) desires to keep the step rates competitive with
other entities;

NOW, THEREFORE, NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS DOES HEREBY
RESOLVE TO, approve the schedule of the amended pay scale for the office manager position attached
hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A,

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of North Beach Water District, Pacific County,
Washington at its regular meeting held on the 22" day of November 2021.

Brian Sheldon, Commissioner Position #1

Gwen Brake, Commissioner Position #2

Glenn Ripley, Commissioner Position #3



EXHIBIT “A”
Office Manager Pay Scale

Approved November 22, 2021 Resolution #

Office Manager

Rate
$7,017.66
$7,298.37
$7,590.30
$7,893.92
$8,209.67
$8,538.06
$8,879.58
$9,234.77
$9,604.16
$9,988.32
$10,387.86
$10,803.37
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