NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON RESOLUTION _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT, PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON, APPROVING OFFICE MANAGER PAY SCALE FOR 2022

WHEREAS, the North Beach Water District (District) maintains a structured wage/salary step rate for each position, except the general manger, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners (Board) desires to keep the step rates competitive with other entities;

NOW, THEREFORE, NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS DOES HEREBY RESOLVE TO, approve the schedule of the amended pay scale for the office manager position attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A.

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of North Beach Water District, Pacific County, Washington at its regular meeting held on the 22nd day of November 2021.

Brian Sheldon, Commissioner Position #1

Gwen Brake, Commissioner Position #2

Glenn Ripley, Commissioner Position #3

EXHIBIT "A"

Office Manager Pay Scale

Approved November 22, 2021 Resolution # _____

Office Manager

Step	Rate
1	\$7,017.66
2	\$7,298.37
3	\$7,590.30
4	\$7,893.92
5	\$8,209.67
6	\$8,538.06
7	\$8,879.58
8	\$9,234.77
9	\$9,604.16
10	\$9,988.32
11	\$10,387.86
12	\$10,803.37